
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057488-2025 

Tender

The Drive Project Lancashire 2026-2029

Police and Crime Commissioner for Lancashire

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-057488
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05551f (view related notices)
Published 17 September 2025, 4:55pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

The original invitation to tender and service specification for this contract included three
delivery areas mobilised in year 1. However, due to unconfirmed budget allocation, the
Invitation to Tender (ITT) has been revised to cover only two delivery areas at this stage.

We remain hopeful that, subject to securing the required funding, we will seek to vary the
contract during its lifetime to include a third delivery site.

As a result of this change, and as detail on year 1 delivery directly relates to evaluation
criteria, the procurement timeline has been extended by 2 weeks. This includes both
clarification question opportunity and deadline for submission.

Please refer to the revised ITT and updated UK4 notice for full details.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057488-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057488-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05551f
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051428-2025


Page 2 to 5

Scope 

Reference

PCC

Description

The Drive Project is a response to domestic abuse that aims to reduce the number of
child and adult victims of domestic abuse by disrupting and changing perpetrator
behaviour.

Total value (estimated)

£1,690,450 excluding VAT

£2,028,540 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

Possible extension to 31 March 2029

3 years

Description of possible extension:

+1 year to 31 March 2028, +1 year to 31 March 2029 (Subject to confirmation of funding
from the Home Office and provider performance)



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKD4 - Lancashire

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

17 October 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

24 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

12 December 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Simple description 100% quality. More details of

award criteria can be found in
the tender documentation.

Price

Weighting description

100% quality. More details of award criteria can be found in the tender documentation.

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 5 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Police and Crime Commissioner for Lancashire

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDVC-9719-ZQGL

Lancashire Police, Saunders Lane, Hutton

Preston

PR4 5SB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Emily Slinger

Email: commissioningandprocurement@lancashire-pcc.gov.uk

Region: UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commissioningandprocurement@lancashire-pcc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Police and Crime Commissioner for Lancashire


		2025-09-18T08:04:25+0100
	TCPDF




